

RESOLUTION NO.

OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF EL DORADO

AUTHORIZING THE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION TO CLAIM \$140,000 OF TRANSPORTATION DEVELOPMENT ACT (TDA) FUNDS

WHEREAS, pursuant to Resolution 09/10.06, the El Dorado County Transportation Commission (EDCTC) allocated \$140,000 of TDA Article 3 funds to the El Dorado County Department of Transportation; and

WHEREAS, the Department of Transportation intends to use its TDA Article 3 funding to match the Safe Routes to School Grant on the Northside School Bike Path project 72306;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the El Dorado County Department of Transportation is authorized to file claims, signed by the Director of Transportation, for the TDA Article 3 funding for the Northside School Bike Path project 72306.

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the Board of Supe	rvisors of the County of El Dorado at a regular meeting
of said Board, held the day of	, 2011, by the following vote of said
Board:	·
	Ayes:
Attest:	Noes:
Suzanne Allen de Sanchez	Absent:
Clerk of the Board of Supervisors	
By:	_
Deputy Clerk	Chair, Board of Supervisors
I CERTIFY THAT:	
THE FOREGOING INSTRUMENT IS A CORRECT O	COPY OF THE ORIGINAL ON FILE IN THIS OFFICE.
Attest: Suzanne Allen de Sanchez, Clerk of the Board	of Supervisors of the County of El Dorado, State of California.
By:	Date:
Deputy Clerk	

Resolution No.	Page 1 of 1
----------------	-------------